Type 2 /Class II tested Surge Protective Device SPD
(to BS EN/IEC 61643) for use on the sub-distribution board.
For use at boundaries up to LPZ 1 through to LPZ 2 to
protect electrical equipment from damage.
MAINS
TYPE
22
STATUSSTATUS

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D4
ABB order code: 7TCA085410R0032
SPD replacement modules:
ESP 400T2/40/M
ABB order code: 7TCA08546R0019
(Right hand end of ESP 1000T2/40/TNC)
ESP 550T2/40/M
ABB order code: 7TCA08546R0020
(for phases of ESP 1000T2/40/TNC)
ESP 750T2/40/M
ABB order code: 7TCA08546R0021
(for ESP 800T2/40/TNC)
Metallic enclosure:
MBX D4
ABB order code: 7TCA085400R0649
ESP 1000T2/40/TNC installationESP 800T2/40/TNC installation
ESP 415 TNS
L1 N
Enhanced Mains Protector